P/N: WTL2X85604FO
DIP TUNING FORK 32.768KHz φ2X6 MM CRYSTAL
Page 1 of 8 by WTL International Limited (version 1)
深圳市维拓精电科技有限公司
WTL International Limited
APPROVAL SHEET
DESCRIPTION : φ2X6mm 2 Leads DIP Tuning Fork Crystal

HANDING NOTICE P．6
PACKING SPECIFICATIONS P．7
WTL PART NUMBER SYSTEM P．8
Attachment(s):
 1.Product Specification Sheet
 2.Electrical Testing Report
 3.Reliability Report
 4.ICP Test Report (SGS)
P/N: WTL2X85604FO
DIP TUNING FORK 32.768KHz φ2X6 MM CRYSTAL
Page 3 of 8 by WTL International Limited (version 1)
FEATURE
 Wide Frequency range
 High shock tolerance
 Small size
 Reliable frequency stability
APPLICATIONS
 Microprocessor Systems
 Consumer Electronics
 Instrument
 Automotive electronics
1、ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Hold Style φ2X6MM DIP TUNING FORK CRYSTAL
Nominal Frequency 32.768KHz
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) ±20ppm
ESR 40KohmMax
Turnover Temperature 25 ± 5°C
Frequency Temperature Curve -0.034(±0.006)ppm/℃2
Operating Temperature Range -20 °C to +70 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 °C to +85 °C
Shunt Capacitance (C0) 1.5pF Typ.
Dynamic Capacitance (C1) 3.0fF Typ.
Driver Level (Typical) 0.1µW
Driver Level(Max) 1µW
Load Capacitance(CL) 6pF
Insulation Resistance More than 500Mohms at DC100V
Aging @25°C 1st year (Max) ±5ppm/year
REMARK: SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH OUR SALES ENGINEER.
P/N: WTL2X85604FO
DIP TUNING FORK 32.768KHz φ2X6 MM CRYSTAL
Page 4 of 8 by WTL International Limited (version 1)
2、DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
3、MARKING
Attention
Not recommended reflow furnace welding,
If it is to be used, the maximum temperature shall not exceed 230℃.
32.768
P/N: WTL2X85604FO
DIP TUNING FORK 32.768KHz φ2X6 MM CRYSTAL
Page 5 of 8 by WTL International Limited (version 1)